Last date for Submission of Application is 27.11.2023

Employment News 14 - 2

National Water Development

Agency (A Govt. of India Society

under the Ministry of Jal Shakti, D/o Water Resources, River Development & Ganga Rejuvenation)

Vacancy Circular for one post of Chief Engineer (Level-I)

Applications are invited for one post of Chief Engineer (Level-I), National Water Agency Development (NWDA) in Level-14 (Rs. 144200 -218200/-) of pay matrix to be filled by deputation deputation (including short term contract). NWDA is an Autonomous Body registered under the Society Registration Act, 1860 under the Ministry of Jal Shakti, D/o Water Resources, River Development & Ganga Rejuve-nation. The Chief Engineer nation. (Level-I), NWDA is responsible among other things for maintaining and safe custody of sensitive data in respect of safe cust data in respect Himalayan & Peninsular Component, for exercising control and providing technical direction guidence to the and Superintending Engineers to assist the Director General in implementing the various programmes and policy directions relating to studies on Peninsular/

studies on . Himalayan Components. meeting the eligibility criteria may apply for the post by sending their application, duly signed (in triplicate), in the prescribed proforma, to the Under (Estt. Secretary IV) Water Department of Resources, River Develop-Resources, River Dejuve-ment & Ganga Rejuve-nation, Ministry of Jal Shakti. Room No. 428 A, nation, Ministry of Jal Shakti, Room No. 428 A, Shram Shakti Bhawan, Rafi Marg, New Delhi -110001 through proper channel and by email at use4-mowr@nic.in & soe4-mowr@gov.in. The application should be from the date of publication of advertisereceived within from ment in Employment

Co

A

Tł

)(

EN

To

E

A

A

D

C

U

S

News.

Advance copies of applications or applications received after the prescribed period or not accompanied with the requisite information/ documents are liable to be rejected.

Further details in respect of the above post are available at nwda.gov.in, mowr. gov.in and dopt.gov.in.

(Narayanan Bhattadiri K.P.)

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India EN 29/39

nwda.gov.in